
Name (First) Name (Last) Title/Position College Email

Amy Azul Dean, Instruction, School of Science, Engineering, 
Technology, Math, and Health Sciences

Victor Valley College amy.azul@vvc.edu

Nisha Beckhorn Dean of Student Services, Counseling and Transfer 
Services

American River College beckhon@arc.losrios.edu

Rebecca Berner Dean, Student Success Butte Glenn Community 
College

bernerre@butte.edu

Willie Blackmon Interim Dean of Enrollment Services San Bernardino Community 
College District

wblackmon@craftonhills.edu

Shawna Bushell Dean, Educational Services and Distance Education Riverside shawna.bushell@rccd.edu

Peggy Campo Interim Dean of Instruction, Schools of BEIT and STEM Norco College, RCCD peggy.campo@norcocollege.edu

Melissa Cervantes Executive Dean of Equity, Inclusivity, and Campus 
Diversity

Ohlone College mcervantes@ohlone.edu

Tracey Coleman Dean, Applied Technology and Business Chabot College tcoleman@chabotcollege.edu

Osvaldo Del Valle Dean of Instruction Porterville College osvaldo.del@portervillecollege.edu

Christiaan Desmond Dean Consumer and Health Sciences Orange Coast College cdesmond@cccd.edu

Amy Edwards Dean of the Library and Liberal Studies Oxnard College aedwards@vcccd.edu

John Escobedo Dean of Business, English, and Language Arts Cabrillo College joescobe@cabrillo.edu

Margaret Fernandez Interim Dean of Career and Technical Education and 
Workforce Development

Cypress College mfernandez@cypresscollege.edu

Janette Funaro Dean of Arts and Communication Diablo Valley College (Contra 
Costa CC District)

jfunaro@dvc.edu

Tracey Gomez Dean of Student Equity and Pathways Hartnell College tgomez@hartnell.edu

Elizabeth Imhof Dean of Fine Arts Humanities and Social Sciences Santa Barbara City College Imhof@sbcc.edu

Veronica Jaramillo Dean of Natural Sciences Pasadena City College vijaramillo@pasadena.edu

Maria Kehl Acting Dean of Instruction Palo Verde College Mkehl@paloverde.edu

Joseph Koroma Dean of Enrollment Services (Acting) Laney College (Peralta 
Community College District)

jkoroma@peralta.edu

Ingrid Larsen Dean of Lake County Campus Woodland Community College ilarsen@yccd.edu

Christina Llerena Dean of Student Affairs Santa Barbara City College cllerena@pipeline.sbcc.edu

Kristina Martinez Interim Dean, Student Support Services El Camino College kmartinez@elcamino.edu, 
jacevedo@elcamino.edu

Bethny Matos Dean-Firebaugh Center West Hills College Coalinga bethanymatos@whccd.edu

David Miramontes 
Quiñones

Dean of Student Services (Student Life) - Interim Sierra College dmiramontes@sierracollege.edu

Dr. Calvin Monroe Dean of Student Services Folsom Lake College monroec@flc.losrios.edu

Dr. Lorena Newson Dean, Student Services & Guided Pathways Victor Valley Community 
College District

lorena.newson@vvc.edu

Karen O'Hara Executive Dean, Nevada County Campus Sierra College - Nevada County 
Campus

kohara@sierracollege.edu

Paul Pinza Dean of Language Arts Chabot College ppinza@chabotcollege.edu

mailto:ppinza@chabotcollege.edu


Brian Rickel Dean of Arts, Media & Entertainment Cosumnes River College rickelb@crc.losrios.edu

Larisa Sergeyeva Dean, Human Services and Technology Division Santa Ana College sergeyeva_larisa@sac.edu

Evelyn Sheffield Dean of Instruction, CTE, & Career Services Copper Mountain College esheffield@cmccd.edu

Tammera Shinar Dean, Student Enrollment Services Butte College shinarta@butte.edu

Michael Silveira Dean of Mathematics and Sciences College of the Desert msilveira@collegeofthedesert.edu

Eric Sorenson Dean, Health Sciences Chaffey College eric.sorenson@chaffey.edu

Elizabeth (Beth) Taylor-Schott Academic Dean Santa Barbara City College eataylorscho@pipeline.sbcc.edu

Alejandria Tomas Dean of Career and Technical Education Laney College atomas@peralta.edu

Claudia Velasco Dean, Student Success and Support Los Angeles Pierce College VELASCC@piercecollege.edu

Janet Vera Dean, Language Arts Cypress College (NOCCCD) jvera@cypresscollege.edu

Gisela Verduzco Dean of Counseling Golden West College - Coast 
Community College District

gverduzco@cccd.edu

Heidi Weber Academic Dean of Health, Athletics, Wellness, and 
Kinesiology

Cabrillo College heweber@cabrillo.edu

Lené Whitley-Putz Dean, Online Learning Foothill College whitley-putzlene@fhda.edu

Dr. Henry Young Dean of Instruction- Business, Law, and Academic 
Resources

Victor Valley College henry.young@vvc.edu

Peter Zitko Dean of External Programs Solano Community College peter.zitko@solano.edu


